
Section 1537.21  Stand Practices

A detailed narrative description and interpretation of recommended and required silvicultural practices based on the designated silvicultural system and stand specific objectives is required for each forest or reforestation stand regardless of size in acres.  Silvicultural treatments or prescriptions should be integrated with timber grower objectives and management of surrounding stands.  Recommendations and information must include all practices required for the following 10 years and include all items listed in Section 6 of Exhibit A.

a)	Timber harvest prescriptions must achieve goals of the silvicultural system for forest regeneration and the Plan.  Harvest prescriptions must include strategies to assure timely regeneration of forest stands.  Forest practices that establish advanced regeneration prior to harvest are considered a priority to the Division of Forest Resources.  A timber harvest projection must be made if a harvest is not prescribed in the 10 year schedule.  All timber harvesting activities must adhere to the laws of Illinois and follow the Illinois Forestry Best Management Practices (BMPs).  A copy of the BMPs (June 2007, or most current version) is available on the University of Illinois, Southern Illinois University and IDNR websites.

b)	Reforestation and afforestation practices must address site preparation, planting methods, vegetation control, species selection, species quantities, spacing and planting design.  FDA Certification may be cancelled in accordance with Section 1537.72 if the reforestation is not completed by the second planting season, unless delayed due to circumstances beyond the control of the timber grower.
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